

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27256/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in CWP No.4418/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE CO-OP MILK PROD.FED.LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KUMAR WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos. 27417, 27450, 27454, 27494 & 27582 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17548 & 17550 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matters should not be remitted to the High Court to consider the financial implications of the impugned judgment.

Stay of recovery, pending further orders.

Dasti, in addition, is granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER