

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27256/2009

PUNJAB STATE CO-OP MILK PROD.FED.LTD&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KUMAR WALIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 27417 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27450 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27454 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27494 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27582 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30119 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30133 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

SLP(C) NO.27256/2009

Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5 to 7 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2,4,9 and 10 served as per affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.8 within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.27417/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for both respondents that vakalatnama has been filed.

Registry to verify.

Both respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 27450/2009

All the respondents served through courier but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO.27454/2009

Respondent nos. 2 to 4,6 to 10,16,18,21 to 23 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5,12 to 14,17,19,20 and 25 to 28 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent nos. 1,11,15 and 24 within four weeks.

-3-

Item No.91

SLP(C) NO.27494/2009

Respondent nos. 1 to 20 and 22 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.21 served as per affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO.27582/2009

Respondent nos. 1 to 9 are granted four weeks' time

for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 30119/2009

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 served by courier but there is no appearance.

The learned Advocate, Mr Himinder Lal proposes to appear for respondent no.1.

File vakalatnamt within a week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 30133/2009

Sole respondent served through courier but there is no appearance.

Office to serve copy of office report to the appearing counsels immediately.

List again on 28.7.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj