

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27256/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in CWP No. 4418/1992 dated 19-MAR-09 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE CO-OP MILK PROD.FED.LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KUMAR WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 27417 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27450 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27454 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27494 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27582 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30119 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30133 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Satpal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

For Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

...2/-

s-2-

Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Meera Koura Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Ashim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Interim order to continue.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master