

ITEM NO.1501 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV  
 (For Judgment) SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7427/2011

PUNJAB STATE CO-OP MILK PROD.FED.LTD & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KUMAR WALIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON. HEMANT GUPTA, JJ.] )

WITH

C.A. No. 7429/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 7431/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 7433/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 7430/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 7432/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 7435/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 7434/2011 (IV)

Date : 09-07-2021 These appeals were called on for  
 pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kapur, Adv.  
 Mr. Raghav Kapur, Adv.  
 Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.  
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR  
 Mr. S.C. Patel, AOR

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
 Ms. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

-----

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced  
 the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble  
 Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[BEENA JOLLY]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]